The DisBict Trolge Aligans. No. 9487 /1 -3440/Admin(A) Dated 17.700 Subject: - Information about purchase of Majuti Wagon R loci car be sin. Sanjay Kumar, J.M., Aligara. bits reference to your endt no. 297/2-civil dated 23.2.07 on the above Subject, I am directed AR to fay that Si. Savijajo tumar J.M., Aligash may May pene? kindly be asked to intimate the status of lus father, supposting papers of payment of Ps. 60,000/r

11.7.07 rates his father to him and to inform as to whether the money is a gift or loan, so that further action may be taken in the matter.

A. Tarewaf

yours fairfully

Asst. Registoar

From,

Sanjay Kumar, Judicial Magistrate, Court No. 4, Aligarh.

To,

The Registrar General, High Court of Judicature at,

Allahabad.

Through:

District Judge, Aligarh.

Subject:

Information about purchase of Maruti Wagon R LXI

registration No. UP81-V0307.

Respected Sir,

I beg to inform you that I have purchase a new Maruti Wagon R LXI car having registration No. UP.81-V03037 from Rohan Motors Ltd., Dehradun on hire purchase basis from Syndicate bank, Zila Panchayat Aligarh Necessary information about purchase of car alongwith relevant papers is being furnished on separate sheet attached with this application.

Delay in giving information is highly regretted.

With utmost regards,

Son Admi 1

Date: 23rd. of Feb., 2007.

D-2(m)

<u>Annexure</u>

Yours faithfully

(SANJAY KUMAR)
Judicial Magistrate
Court No. 4
Aligarh.

- 1. Self attested P.C. of regtistration
- 2. Self attested P.C. of Insurance
- 3. Self attested P.C. of Invoice
- 4. Orginal copy of the loan ceritficate.

District Judge
Alicarb
2,3.02.07

DR(M)
Evet-sishedts)
pt

- 1 MAR 2007

NECESSARY INFORMATIONS ABOUT PURCHASE OF CAR AS PER COURT'S C.L. NO. 25/ADMN (A)/DATED 18.07.98 ARE BEING **FURNISHED**

19.06.2006

1. Date of joining

Presetn Gross Salary and

take home salary

2.

18,365.00 (Eighteen Thousand three hundred and sixty five only) 18,245.00 (Eighteen

Thousand two hundred and forty five only)

3. Details of Purchases

Car Maruti Wagon R-LXI for myself

4. Loan taken from High Court No

Loan taken from Syndicate bank, Zila Panchayat, Aligarh

a) Amount

b) Mode of payment

c) Period of Deduction

d) No. of Instalments e) Amount of Instalment 3,00,000.00 (Three Lakhs only)

Monthly Instalment

5 Years

60 Instalments

6,448.00 (Six thousand four hundred and forty eight only) Ist instalment paid in Nov. 2006.

6. Regarding purchase of second hand car

Not applicable

7. Detail of the property (area of plot, locality, city of building or flat, then its site) Not applicable

8. Name and address of the dealer/ seller

Rohan Motors Ltd. Dehradun (UA)

9. Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one Yes

10. Whether Judicial officer is related to the dealer/ seller

No

11. Details of Source of amoutnt Loan of Rs. 3,00,000.00 taken from Syndicate Bank Zila Panchayat, Aligarh.

Rs. 60,000.00 (from father through cheque)

Yours faithfully

(SANJAY KUMAR) Judicial Magistrate Court No. 4 Aligarh.

उत्तर प्रदेश परिवहन विभाग TEMPERARY AUTHORISATION

R.C. DETAINED IN OFFICE FOR MATticular Verification
Vehicle Nolf8110307 Maruti wagon L
Chassis No. MA3EEDS ISOD446128 Engine NoF10DN 4269947 Make Mu Ltd. Model 2006 Seats Five in all.
Owner's Name on sandawy- Karmar Storn Cakeerchand
Ostony on the Island Ahagan I
H. R. A. with Syntolic Edit Gandelle
Road Tax paid upto 28676 SDS63204 1911146
Goods Tax paid upto
Fitness Certificate valid upto Load capacity ULW RIW
Other conditions of permit, if any
Regd. No.
This authorisation is valid upto 3/6/200
Berger in the second of the se

Dated 9 112 06

REGISTERING ALTEHORITY
MOROR VEHICLE DEPTT.
ALLEARH (U.P.)

	NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Div. No. 10 , Flat No 101-106 , N-1, BMC House , Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001 Tel.: 011-51523362/63 Fax: 011-23326384 Service Tax Registration No: Insurance/Calcutta/1 Certificate Cum Policy Schedule									
Policy No.	1477064	Package Policy (Private Vehicle) [Issued at 6:08:54 PM on 23-Oct-2006]								
THE INSURED	Address : Business :	Mr. SANJAY KUMAR J-6, JUDGES COMPUND, MALKHAN NAGAR, COLONY CIVIL LINES, ALIGARH - 202001,U Pradesh Service/Salaried							,Uttar	
	Period Of Insurance :	From 6:0	7:57 PM	on 23-Oct	-2006 to mid	night on 22-Oct-200	17	22.5		
The vehicle : Geographical Area	Maruti / Wagon R LXI/MA	RUTI WA	GON-R LX	I BS III	Date and Pr	oposal no. : 23-Oct-	2006/P00646872.	/P00646872.		
INDIA		Type of I	oody	cc	Mfg. Year	Seating capacity	Registration	Registration Mark & Place Of Registration		
INDIA	4269947-446128	SALOON	10110000	1061	2006	5	DEHRADUN			
Vehicle Non Elec accessories Elec accessories CNC// PC / I/O										
336898 0				0	Elec accessorles CNG/LPG kit Total Value (IDV)					
	Schoolul				0 336898 e Of Premium					
	A. OWN DAMAGE		Sched	ale of Pro	emium				1524	
Vehicle & Accessories	10.75	E. LIABILITY								
Total				0 Vehicle					600	
Add				0 Total	DI DI					
b) Geographical Area	N		0 Add					600		
			A			over Premlum		100		
Sub-Total Additions				0 b) Addi	tional PA Cov on(IMT-16)	er Premium (100000	per person)For 5	250		
c) 5% Extra premium towards inbuilt CNG			N.						ـــــا	
Less			d) Lega	d) Legal Liability (WC) to Driver (IMT-28)						
i) Auto Association membership			Α		Sub-Total Additions					
Sub-Total (deductions			0	. 37.						
Total (A)			10,750	Total (B)		- da		975	
Note :-			Grand T	otal			=	11725		
1. If the prem subject to t	ne issue d	f Policy is	Service	Service Tax @ 12.24% 1435						
2. Consolidate	9	Total Premium						13160		
Compulsary Deductables Limitations as to use: Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not c for: (1), Hire or reward (2) Carriage of goods(other than samples or personal luggace) (3) Occasional and the Computation of the Insured (2) Carriage of goods(other than samples or personal luggace) (3) Occasional and the Computation of the Insured (2) Carriage of goods(other than samples or personal luggace) (3) Occasional and the Computation of the Insured (3) Occasional and the										
testing (6) Reliability t	rials g)Any purpose in co	nnection	with moto	r trade	ar raggage) (S	o) Organized racing (4) Pace making (5) Spe	ne use	
testing (6) Reliability trials g)Any purpose in connection with motor trade. Driver's Clause: Any person including the insured: Provided that a person driving holds an effective driving license at the time of the accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a license. Provided also that the person holding an effective learner's license license of Rule 3 of the central motor Venicles Rules, 1989.										
Limits of Liability Claus	e · Under section II 1 (\ _ C LI.			. Acade a or di	e central Motor Venil	cies Ruies, 1989.		i	
Cover under section III	I for Owner-Driver is Rs.	2.0 Lakhs	(",	or the po	nicy-barnage	to third party proper	ty is Rs. 7.5 Lakhs.	. P.A.	.	
Consecutive years/35%	nsured is entitled for a No ceeding year(s), as per to b, Preceding four consecu provided the policy is ren			1001/207	o, rieceaning t	wo consecutive vear	5/25% Preceding t	or hree	aim	
_ease/HP/Hypothecatio	n : SYNDICATE BANK , C	IVIL LINE	S. ALIGA	RH	expiry date o	The previous policy	+		أنسيا	
Subject to I.M.T. Endt.	Nos. & memorandum :	7 15 16	22 28 [rinted he	rein.	1	1	*		
The insured is not Indel driven otherwise than I driven otherwise than I have payment made by erms appearing in the he Motor Vehicle Act, 1 nsured. See the clause CERTAIN TERMS AND R nterpretation, english v	mnified if the vehicle is un n accordance with this so the company by reasons certificate in order to cor 988 is recoverable from the headed "AVOIDANCE OF EIGHT OF RECOVERY". For version will hold good.	sed or hedule. of wider mply with the : r legal	I/We he this cert chapter For & or	ereby certificate of X and chan behalf of	ry that the po insurface are apter by ordal Natidood ass	Mace Confident	thrate elates as we will the provision	ns of		
ssued by Maruti Insura	nce Brokers Ltd. as Corp	orate Age	nts of Na	tional Insu	urance Co. Ltd	j	- LIMITED			
				Moste						

http://192.168.1.20/Insurance/InsuranceSubSystem/InsuranceNewCertificate.asp?PolicyT... 10/23/2006



DEH RADUN

your Friend, For Life

130/1, Chakrata Road, (Yamuna Colony), Dehradun (UTTARANCHAL) Phone No :2530519,2531097,2530073 ; Fax No :2530937

(MARUTI AUTHORISED DEALERS)

IN WOIG

MR. SANJAY KUAMR

MR FAKEER CHAND

J-6, JUDGES COMPOUND, MALKHAN NAGAR COLONY CIVIL LINES

ALIGARH

H/P SYNDICATE BANK

INVOICE NO : 68023 DATE : 23/10/2006

ALLOTMENT NO.: 5702-W-28107 MODEL : WLX3

23/10/2006 DATE OF BOOKING :

|DELIVERY DEALER :5702 BOOKING DEALER :5702

CREDIT PARTICULARS DEBIT BHARAT-III LXI WAGONR CHASSIS NO. ENGINE NO. COLOR MICA BLACK 4269947 446128 PRICE OF VEHICLE 314817.89 23134.22 Less : DISCOUNT 291683.67 TAXABLE PRICE 36460.46 VAT 12.50 % 2. VAT 12.50 %
3. PRICE OF ACCESSORIES @ 12.50 %
4. VAT ON ACCESSORIES @ 12.50 % 407.88 R A D U N 328602.99 TOTAL 5. BOOKING AMOUNT RECEIVED WIDE Friend, for L 1.00 RECEIPT NO. DATE THUOMA 23/10/2006 6. AMOUNT ACCRUED AS INT. ON BEPOSII @41/25 0.00 26026.00 7. COST OF FOC ITEMS 0.00 8. T.D.S. **-------**\$54628.99 GRAND TOTAL 354627.99 THREE LAKH FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN AND PAISE NINETY NINE

Received Rs.

Remark:

(To COLLECT)

By Cash/Cheque No

Against shown above

TIN-05000961780

DD-5122752 DT.9.11.2000

All Disputes Subject to Ghaziabad Jurisdiction

For Rohan Motors Ltd.,

ROHAN MOTORS LTD.

Showroom & Service Centre:

130/1, Chakrata Road, Yamuna Colony, Dehra Dun. 248001

Phones: 0135-2531097, 2530073, 2530519 Fax: 0135-2530937 E-mail: rohan5702@vsnl.com



ONL



प्रधान कार्यालय, मणिपाल 576 104, भारत Head Office : MANIPAL - 576 104, India

Ref. Ho. 8620/27-AU/OSL(V)/2007-FEB

Dete: 14-02-2007

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This to certify that Mr. Sanjay Kumer 3/0 Sri Faker Chand R10 Vill. Amarpur Post Haraupur Kalon Meesut, C/0 Civil Cowil, Aligarh has availed a loan of to 7,00,000/= (Rupers Three lawals) on 23.10.2006 for purchase of a car. EMI of the loan is R. 6448/2 (Rupers Six thousand four hundred forly eight only) (appr). This extiftate is issued at the request of the borrower.

Issued to: Mr. Sanjay Kunds

Slo Di Falch Chand

No Will. Amarpur.

Post Hasanker Kalen,

Meesat.

Clo Civil Court

Aligarh

FOR STANDING TO MERCORY